

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3138, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 141, delete section 8

1.3 Page 149, delete section 16

1.4 Page 155, delete lines 11 to 17

1.5 Page 174, after line 12, insert:

1.6 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective January 1, 2019."**

1.7 Page 177, delete section 31

1.8 Page 178, delete section 34 and insert:

1.9 "Sec. .... **DIRECTION TO COMMISSIONER; DISABILITY WAIVER RATE**  
1.10 **SYSTEM.**

1.11 Between July 1, 2018, and December 31, 2018, the commissioner of human services  
1.12 shall continue to reimburse the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services for the  
1.13 disallowed federal share of the rate increases described in Laws 2014, chapter 312, article  
1.14 27, section 76, subdivisions 2 to 5.

1.15 **EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2018."**

1.16 Page 310, line 30, delete "19,865,000" and insert "28,476,000"

1.17 Page 311, line 1, delete "5,779,000" and insert "5,772,000"

1.18 Page 312, line 18, delete "\$6,136,000" and insert "\$6,135,000"

1.19 Page 312, line 19, delete "6,145,000" and insert "\$6,144,000"

1.20 Page 314, line 9, delete "4,571,000" and insert "4,032,000"

1.21 Page 314, line 11, delete "\$4,127,000" and insert "\$4,000,000"

1.22 Page 314, line 12, delete "\$4,012,000" and insert "\$3,885,000"

- 2.1 Page 314, line 14, delete "8,495,000" and insert "25,392,000"
- 2.2 Page 316, delete subdivision 11
- 2.3 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.4 Page 331, line 8, delete "and"
- 2.5 Page 331, line 10, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 2.6 Page 331, after line 10, insert:  
  
2.7 "(4) \$8,800,000 from the systems operations account in the special revenue fund to the  
2.8 general fund."
- 2.9 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.10 Amend the title accordingly